504290061 03/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM TOMA	03/24/2016
FRANK YUZYK	03/24/2016
VLADIMIR WALTER LACIKA	03/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAM TOMA
Street Address:	51562 RANGE ROAD 220
City:	SHERWOOD PARK
State/Country:	ALBERTA
Postal Code:	T8E 1H1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15469464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: robbie@nissenlaw.ca

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A. NISSEN

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, 10328-81 AVE

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, ALBERTA T6E1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43-2US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT NISSEN

SIGNATURE: /robertnissen#64256/

DATE SIGNED: 03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_final#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041744 FRAME: 0848

EPAS ID: PAT4336742

504290061

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of the Assignor's interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention, and any corresponding industrial design application or registered design or design patent:

Canadian Patent application No. 2,924,982

Filing Date: March 24, 2016

Title: MOBILE WELL SERVICING UNITS AND RELATED METHODS

15/469,464

[Nissen Patent Law has authority to insert the serial numbers and filing dates]

US Patent application No.

Filing Date: March 24, 2017

Witness signature:

RECORDED: 03/24/2017

Assignor will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.
Assignor enters into this assignment freely, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.
This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada.
Assignor name: Adam Toma Signature of assignor: Witness name (print): Witness signature:
Assignor name: Frank Yuzyk Signature of assignor: Date of signing: MACH 124 / W.L. Witness name (print): Vadinir W. Lacika Witness signature: Lacika
Assignor name: Vladimir Walter Lacika Signature of assignor: Witness name (print): Fearly Witness signature: Date of signing: Mar. h 24/2016.
Assignee: Adam Toma Address of assignee: 51562 Range Road 220, Sherwood Park, AB, Canada, T8E 1H1 Signature of assignee/representative: Date of signing:
Witness name (print):

PATENT REEL: 041744 FRAME: 0849